## Webis Holdings

## ("Webis" or the "Group")

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE:

## WatchandWager signs new contract with Churchill Downs for 2025

Company will offer wagering on the Kentucky Derby and related tracks

The board of Webis, the Group specialising in pool wagering and the operators of WatchandWager Cal Expo, the Californian harness track, is pleased to announce that its Advanced Deposit Wagering ("ADW") business, WatchandWager.com LLC ("WatchandWager") renewed its agreement with Churchill Downs, Incorporated (CDI) to accept wagers on all Churchill Downs-operated racetracks in 2025.

Churchill Downs is the home of the biggest horse race in America, the Kentucky Derby, and the company operates the following racetracks: Colonial Downs, Ellis Park, Fair Grounds Race Course, Miami Valley Gaming & Racing, Oak Grove Racing & Gaming, Ocean Downs, Presque Isle Downs, and Turfway Park. In addition to operating those tracks, CDI manages the content for Oaklawn Racing Casino Resort.

The renewal of the contract with CDI completes the portfolio content agreements held by WatchandWager, both domestically and worldwide. WatchandWager possesses the largest number of racetracks available to wager on, including the premier racetracks operated by Monarch Content Management and the New York Racing Association (NYRA). Those agreements give WatchandWager players full access to the US Triple Crown series in 2025. In addition to these important domestic agreements, WatchandWager has received renewals of contracts with the biggest international racing countries that include Australia, Canada, France, Hong Kong, Ireland, Japan, South Africa, and the United Kingdom. The contract with CDI is part of WatchandWager's aggressive business-to-consumer growth strategy this season, which will include a multi-channel marketing campaign throughout the Triple Crown season.

Ed Comins, Managing Director of WEBIS Holdings, commented:

"The agreement with Churchill Downs, Incorporated, is the 'final jewel' in the WatchandWager 'content crown' for 2025. The relationship between WatchandWager and CDI has been a successful one that has benefited both companies. We are pleased to once again be able to offer the Kentucky Derby to our WatchandWager customers, as well as all the exciting Derby prep races leading up to it and the outstanding racing from CDI-managed tracks for the remainder of the year. With this contract, WatchandWager expects to have a strong season of trading this spring and summer." The first day of racing at Churchill Downs is on Saturday, 26 April, and the Kentucky Derby will be held on Saturday, 3 May.

####

For further information please contact:

Ed Comins Managing Director Webis Holdings

Operators of: WatchandWager.com LLC m: +1 925 336 4499 ecomins@watchandwager.com

Notes to Editors: further information about WatchandWager is available at:

www.watchandwager.com www.webisholdingsplc.com